
 

Kim Reynolds, Governor Adam Gregg, Lt. Governor   Kelly Garcia, Director 
 

 

 

 
 

Jeff De Vries 

Health Management Associates, Inc. 

120 N. Washington Square 

Suite 705 

Lansing, MI 48933 

 

Re:  Renewal of Contract #MED-19-011 

  Third Amendment   

 
To Whom It May Concern: 
 
This is to inform you that the Iowa Department of Human Services hereby exercises the 
option to extend this contract in accordance with Section 2.2 from October 1, 2022, to 
September 30, 2023.  Federal funds information is included as an Enclosure.  All other terms 
and conditions of the contract and any amendments are unchanged.   
 
If you have questions or concerns regarding this renewal, please contact Shannon Mueller at 
(515) 393-8408. 
 
 
 
 
Iowa Department of Human Services  
 
 
 
By:  _______________________________________  Date:  ________________ 
Name:  Kelly Garcia 
Title:  Director  
Enclosure:  Notice Regarding Payments from Federal Funds 
 
 
 
 

Kelly Garcia (Feb 4, 2022 15:00 CST)
Kelly Garcia Feb 4, 2022

https://secure.na2.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA2l08dLp92QVnra0pm21SsfJewwPDNggn


Notice Regarding Payments from Federal Funds 
 

 

 

Contract Payments include Federal Funds?  Yes 
The contractor for federal reporting purposes under this contract is a:  Subrecipient 
DUNS #:  174924845 
The Name of the Pass-Through Entity:  Iowa Department of Human Services 

CFDA #:   93.778          
Grant Name:  Medical Assistance 

Federal Awarding Agency Name:  Department 
of Health and Human Services 

 
 
 


		2022-02-04T13:51:10-0800
	Agreement certified by Adobe Sign




